
Open Science:  Tortoise and the Hare 
Compiled list of Speakers’ Resources 

 
Tony Kerlavage 
Director, Center for Biomedical Informatics and Information Technology, NCI 
NCI Data Science:  https://datascience.cancer.gov 
NCI Office of Data Sharing:  https://datascience.cancer.gov/data-sharing 
NIH Data Sharing Website (just launched):  https://sharing.nih.gov 
NIH Office of Data Science Strategy: https://datascience.nih.gov/about/odss 
National Center for Biotechnology Information: https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov 
NIH Generalist Repositories: https://www.nlm.nih.gov/NIHbmic/generalist_repositori es.html  
 
Salvatore La Rosa 
Chief Science Officer, Children’s Tumor Foundation 
Children’s Tumor Foundation: https://www.ctf.org/  
SYNODOS: https://www.ctf.org/research/synodos  
NF DATA PORTAL: https://nf.synapse.org/#/   
Registered Reports: https://www.cos.io/initiatives/registered-reports  
 
Jaclyn N. Taroni 
Director, Childhood Cancer Data Lab, Alex’s Lemonade Stand 
Alex’s Lemonade Foundation:  https://www.alexslemonade.org/  
Childhood Cancer Data Lab (CCDL): https://www.alexslemonade.org/childhood-cancer-data-lab  
Single-cell Pediatric Cancer Atlas (ScPCA): https://www.alexslemonade.org/childhood-cancer-data-
lab/single-cell-pediatric-cancer-atlas  
 
Laura Chung 
Director of Grants Administration, St. Baldrick’s Foundation 
St. Baldrick’s Foundation: https://www.stbaldricks.org/  
NASEM “Nudge” or Sending Signals language: https://www.healthra.org/resources/aligning-incentives-
for-open-science/  
HRA Open:  https://www.healthra.org/hra-platforms/hra-open/  
 
Gabrielle Rushing 
Director, Research, TSC Alliance 
TSC Alliance: https://www.tscalliance.org/ 
Biosample Repository:   https://www.tscalliance.org/researchers/biosample-repository/  
Preclinical Consortium:  https://www.tscalliance.org/researchers/preclinical-consortium/  
New Open Science Policy: Can be found here 
Rare Disease Cures Accelerator:  RDCA-DAP 
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